#### 502155937 12/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ichiro Kitani	06/17/2008
Shigeaki Funamura	06/17/2008
Kazuhiro Abe	06/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries Ltd.		
Street Address:	27-7 Sendagaya 5-chome, Shibuya-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	151-0051		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13170842

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

5082616225 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-261-8476

Email: Edward.Jarmolowicz@Covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa E. Winsor Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-KN-00030-1 (KFJ/DSS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra S. Staas

Total Attachments: 2 source=01932939#page1.tif source=01932939#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029435 FRAME: 0120

Attorney Docket No.: <u>1702-3 PCT US (H-KN-00439)</u>

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIC	3NOR(S	3):		
Ichiro	KITAN	I; Shigeaki FUNAMURA; Kazuhiro ABE		
hereby	sells, assi	gns and transfers to		
ASSIG	GNEE:			
		Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries LTD. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
		27-7 Sendagaya 5-chome, Shibuya-ku Address		
		Tokyo 151-0051		
		Japan Nationality		
and the	successor	rs, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
[X] Th	e entire ri	ght, title and interest		
[] An ı	mdivided	Percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
in and t	o any and	all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
		MALE LUER CONNECTOR (Title of invention)		
and wh	ich is fou	nd in		
(a) (b)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	[]	U.S. application Serial Nofiled on		
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/		
(e)	[]	filed on U.S. Patent No issued		
(f)	[]	PCT application No. PCT/US		
\ <del>-</del> /	LJ	filed on		

PATENT REEL: 029435 FRAME: 0121 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set hand and se	al this	(Date of signing).
WARNING:	Date of signing mu	ast be the same as the date of execution	of the application if item (a)	was checked above.
Achiro Ichiro	XI avi		June 19th	1. 200A
Shigal	Grunne		how 17th, w	0 ° P
Shige	aki FUNAMURA		Dated	
Haah	rofe		June 17th, Dated	
Kazuh	niro ABE		Dated	
If ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity con	Type or print the name of the above authorized to sign on behalf of ASS	c person	
		Title:		then it will only be prima facio

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 029435 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 12/10/2012**